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	SA ACCESS PROJECT:

ACCESS TO SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES FOR HIGH RISK PARENTS

What Is It and Who Qualifies?

The SA Access provides substance use screening, brief intervention, referrral and treatment for:

· pregnant women and 
· parents and caregivers of at least one child aged 0-5 years with 
· open DCFS cases where substance use may be an issue.
Services will be delivered by a Substance Abuse Navigator, (SA Navigator) stationed at every DCFS office.  Please note that a drug and/or alcohol test is not included in the screening, therefore the CSW may also want to consider referring clients to DCFS Drug and Alcohol Testing Program.

How To Refer?

DCFS staff will complete Sections A and B of the SA Access-Substance Abuse Navigator Referral form, located on CSW/CMS as a template and deliver the form to the co-located SA Navigator.  The SA Navigator will coordinate the client’s appointment, conduct the screening, determine what services and supports the client requires and connect the clients with the services.
Why Use The SA Navigator?
· They are staff with expertise in serving those with alcohol and/or other drug issues.

· They are co-located at the CSW’s office.

· They will make contact with the client as quickly as possible and will schedule a screening within 48 hours of receiving the referral.

· They may conduct the screenings at the home for clients if necessary.

· They can attend TDMs.

· If clients fail to show up, the SA Navigator will attempt to re-schedule appointments.

· They will make all arrangements for any additional follow ups such as referral for treatment.

· They can provide access to treatment for clients who need it.

They will report back to the CSW including no shows and screening results.  The results can be shared with the Court if the client has provided consent.
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If you have any questions regarding this release please 


e-mail your question to:

Policy@dcfs.lacounty.gov  |


Clerical Handbook: http://lacdcfs.org/Policy/Hndbook%20Clerical/Default.htm 

Eligibility Handbook: http://lacdcfs.org/Policy/Hndbook%20FCE/TableofContents.htm
Child Welfare Services Handbook: http://lacdcfs.org/Policy/Hndbook%20CWS/default.htm

FYI’s: http://lacdcfs.org/Policy/FYI/TOCFYI.htm
SA NAVAGATORS
	SPA
	DCFS OFFICE 
	CASC
	SAN
	E-MAIL

	1
	Palmdale
	TTC
	Lynn Mkrtichyan 
	 

	 
	Lancaster
	TTC
	Patricia Rodriquez
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	San Fernando Valley
	SFVCMHC
	Adrienne Leguizamo 
	 

	 
	West San Fernando Valley 
	SFVCMHC
	Reanea Anzalone
	 

	 
	Santa Clarita
	SFVCMHC
	Natasha Briggs        
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	El Monte 
	Prototypes
	Ramona Garcia (FT)
	rgarcia@prototypes.org 

	 
	 
	Prototypes
	Rachael Ranney (PT)
	 

	 
	Pomona 
	Prototypes
	Janet Tongtip (FT) (until 10/17)
	jtongtip@prototypes.org

	 
	 
	 
	Lucinda Diaz (FT) (starts 10/17)
	 

	 
	 
	 
	TBD PT
	 

	 
	Pasadena 
	Prototypes
	Yuki Sugisaki (FT)
	 

	 
	 
	 
	Lynn Burbank-Lent (PT)
	lblent@prototypes.org

	 
	Glendora 
	Prototypes
	Melissa Weissmiller (FT)  
	 

	 
	 
	 
	Lynn Burbank-Lent (PT)
	lblent@prototypes.org

	 
	Covina
	Prototypes
	Janet Tongtip (FT)
	jtongtip@prototypes.org

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	Metro North
	HHCLA
	Yanira Lopez
	ylopez@hhcla.org 

	 
	 
	HHCLA
	Maria Ortez
	mortez@hhcla.org

	 
	 
	HHCLA
	Mario Gonzalez
	mgonzalez@hhcla.org

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	West Los Angeles
	Didi Hirsch
	Ellen Golding (FT)
	EGolding@didihirsch.org

	 
	 
	Didi Hirsch
	Patricia Alvarado (PT)
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	Vermont Corridor 
	SSG
	Tonia Johnson
	tjohnson@hopics.org

	 
	Wateridge 
	SSG
	Iris Leary
	ileary@hopics.org

	 
	Compton
	SSG
	Miguel Garcia
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	Santa Fe Springs 
	Cal Hispanic
	Erica Rodriguez
	ericarodriguez@chcada.org

	 
	Belvedere 
	Cal Hispanic
	Marcela Rivera
	marcelarivera@chcada.org

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	Torrance 
	BHS
	Sandra Cedano
	scedano@bhs-inc.org

	 
	South County
	BHS
	Pae Mulitauaopele
	pmulitauaopele@bhs-inc.org

	 
	 
	BHS
	Gilberto Figueroa (Sup)
	GFigueroa@bhs-inc.org
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